WIGTON TOWN COUNCIL

Clerk: Mrs Alison Dodd Tel: 016973 44106

Email address:

wigtontown.council@btconnect.com

www.wigtontown.com



Community Offices Market Hall Church Street Wigton Cumbria CA7 9AA

15th February 2021

Dear Councillor

Please note: due to the current Covid-19 Coronavirus situation, the Finance Committee will meet virtually

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86966475880?pwd=aVhTcmNDQmR1OWhWbU9QaFRBdCt3Zz09

Meeting ID: 869 6647 5880

Passcode: 066427

One tap mobile

+441314601196,,86966475880#,,,,*066427# United Kingdom +442030512874,,86966475880#,,,,*066427# United Kingdom

Dial by your location

+44 131 460 1196 United Kingdom

+44 203 051 2874 United Kingdom

+44 203 481 5237 United Kingdom

+44 203 481 5240 United Kingdom

+44 203 901 7895 United Kingdom

Meeting ID: 869 6647 5880

Passcode: 066427

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kblWcBfrxz

as permitted in The Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authority and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) Regulations 2020 ("the 2020 Regulations" Councillors:

You are summoned to attend a meeting of the Finance Committee to be held online on **Monday 22nd** February 2021 at 1.00pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Yours sincerely

A Dodd

Alison Dodd Clerk to the Council

Agenda

1. Apologies for Absence

To receive and accept apologies for absence

2. Declarations of Interest/Dispensations

Members are invited to declare "Disclosable Pecuniary Interests" and "Other Registerable Interests" and refer to "Dispensations" relating to any item on the agenda.

3. Grants / Donations

To discuss grants to the following

- Wigton Carnival Committee attached
- Free For All attached

4. Budget Monitoring 2020-21

To amend and approve accounts for July to December 2020 - attached

5. **Date of Next Meeting** – TBA